507651441 12/16/2022

EPAS ID: PAT7698576

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY L. KUTOK	06/09/2011
SCOTT J. RODIG	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC.		
Street Address:	75 FRANCIS STREET		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02115		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16573374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1743

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, emckissick@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFS-09603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN E. MCKISSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Erin E. McKissick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=DFS09603AssignmentBrigham#page1.tif source=DFS09603AssignmentBrigham#page2.tif source=DFS09603AssignmentBrigham#page3.tif

PATENT 507651441 REEL: 062120 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffery L. Kutok, of 9 Oak Hill Road, Natick, MA 01760 and Scott J. Rodig, of 101 Fearing Drive, Westwood, MA 02090, have developed certain inventions described in a patent application entitled Compositions, Kits and Methods for the Diagnosis, Prognosis, Monitoring, Treatment and Modulation of Post-Transplant Lymphoproliferative Disorders and Hypoxia Associated Angiogenesis Disorders Using Galectin-1, with a filing date of November 12, 2010, and having International Application No. PCT/US10/056547, having full right to convey our entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc. ("Assignee"), of 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, a Massachusetts charitable corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications to which the aforesaid application claims priority; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-1-

B3866986.1

Attorney Docket No. DFS-096.25 DFCI 1316.04

on the date after their signatures.		
Jeffery J. Kutok	<u>Ł</u> ,	(Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of)	
	known, and known to	, 2011 before me personally appeared one to be the person who signed the same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public	
	My commission ex	kpires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals

-2-

Scott JRodig, (Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Sufface)
On this the
Claudie David
Notary Public
My commission expires Morech 17, 2017

RECORDED: 12/16/2022